CLASS 5840
REACTIVAR™ Medium Voltage Power Factor Capacitors
Fixed: Fused and Unfused
The REACTIVAR Medium Voltage Fixed
Power Factor Correction Capacitors from
SQUARE D are constructed with
environmentally friendly non-chlorinated
biodegradable dielectric liquid.

Square D/Schneider Electric for assistance.
3
Motor
Rating
(HP)
Indoor Type 1 Enclosure Indoor Type 12 Enclosure Outdoor Type 3R Enclosure
Fused
▲
Unfused Fused
▲
Unfused Fused
▲
Unfused
50 MVC24050F2 MVC24050 MVC24050DF2 MVC24050D MVC24050RF2 MVC24050R 1 12.02 148(67)
75 MVC24075F2 MVC24075 MVC24075DF2 MVC24075D MVC24075RF2 MVC24075R 1 18.04 150[68]
100 MVC24100F2 MVC24100 MVC24100DF2 MVC24100D MVC24100RF2 MVC24100R 1 24.06 152[69]
125 MVC24125F2 MVC24125 MVC24125DF2 MVC24125D MVC24125RF2 MVC24125R 1 30.07 163[74]
150 MVC24150F2 MVC24150 MVC24150DF2 MVC24150D MVC24150RF2 MVC24150R 1 36.09 170[77]
175 MVC24175F2 MVC24175 MVC24175DF2 MVC24175D MVC24175RF2 MVC24175R 1 42.10 181[82]
200 MVC24200F2 MVC24200 MVC24200DF2 MVC24200D MVC24200RF2 MVC24200R 1 48.11 188[85]
225 MVC24225F2 MVC24225 MVC24225DF2 MVC24225D MVC24225RF2 MVC24225R 1 54.13 197[89]
250 MVC24250F2 MVC24250 MVC24250DF2 MVC24250D MVC24250RF2 MVC24250R 1 60.14 208[94]
275 MVC24275F2 MVC24275 MVC24275DF2 MVC24275D MVC24275RF2 MVC24275R 2 66.16 291[132]
300 MVC24300F2 MVC24300 MVC24300DF2 MVC24300D MVC24300RF2 MVC24300R 2 72.17 298[135]
325 MVC24325F2 MVC24325 MVC24325DF2 MVC24325D MVC24325RF2 MVC24325R 2 78.19 309[140]
350 MVC24350F2 MVC24350 MVC24350DF2 MVC24350D MVC24350RF2 MVC24350R 2 84.20 321[145]
375 MVC24375F2 MVC24375 MVC24375DF2 MVC24375D MVC24375RF2 MVC24375R 2 90.21 327[148]
400 MVC24400F2 MVC24400 MVC24400DF2 MVC24400D MVC24400RF2 MVC24400R 2 96.23 334[151]
425 MVC24425F2 MVC24425 MVC24425DF2 MVC24425D MVC24425RF2 MVC24425R 2 102.24 343[155]
450 MVC24450F2 MVC24450 MVC24450DF2 MVC24450D MVC24450RF2 MVC24450R 2 108.26 351[159]
475 MVC24475F2 MVC24475 MVC24475DF2 MVC24475D MVC24475RF2 MVC24475R 2 114.27 363[164]
500 MVC24500F2 MVC24500 MVC24500DF2 MVC24500D MVC24500RF2 MVC24500R 2 120.36 374[169]
525 MVC24525F2 MVC24525 MVC24525DF2 MVC24525D MVC24525RF2 MVC24525R 3 126.30 460[209]
550 MVC24550F2 MVC24550 MVC24550DF2 MVC24550D MVC24550RF2 MVC24550R 3 132.31 467[212]
575 MVC24575F2 MVC24575 MVC24575DF2 MVC24575D MVC24575RF2 MVC24575R 3 138.33 475[216]
600 MVC24600F2 MVC24600 MVC24600DF2 MVC24600D MVC24600RF2 MVC24600R 3 144.34 480[218]
◆ Consult PQc Group for other sizes, ratings or options.
▲ Two fuses per capacitor cell provided. For systems with 3 fuses consult PQc Group for details.
■ Dimensions are for systems with 2 fuses only. Refer to page 5 for details.
Capacitor

ls
. c
om
REACTIVAR Selection
4800 Volt – 3 Phase/60 Hz ◆
Indoor Type 1 Enclosure Indoor Type 12 Enclosure Outdoor Type 3R Enclosure
Fused
▲
Unfused Fused
▲
Unfused Fused
▲
Unfused
50 MVC48050F2 MVC48050 MVC48050DF2 MVC48050D MVC48050RF2 MVC48050R 1 6.01 148[67]
75 MVC48075F2 MVC48075 MVC48075DF2 MVC48075D MVC48075RF2 MVC48075R 1 9.02 148[67]
100 MVC48100F2 MVC48100 MVC48100DF2 MVC48100D MVC48100RF2 MVC48100R 1 12.03 150[68]
125 MVC48125F2 MVC48125 MVC48125DF2 MVC48125D MVC48125RF2 MVC48125R 1 15.04 154[70]
150 MVC48150F2 MVC48150 MVC48150DF2 MVC48150D MVC48150RF2 MVC48150R 1 18.04 161[73]
175 MVC48175F2 MVC48175 MVC48175DF2 MVC48175D MVC48175RF2 MVC48175R 1 21.05 170[77]
200 MVC48200F2 MVC48200 MVC48200DF2 MVC48200D MVC48200RF2 MVC48200R 1 24.06 176[80]
225 MVC48225F2 MVC48225 MVC48225DF2 MVC48225D MVC48225RF2 MVC48225R 1 27.06 185[84]
250 MVC48250F2 MVC48250 MVC48250DF2 MVC48250D MVC48250RF2 MVC48250R 1 30.07 192[87]
275 MVC48275F2 MVC48275 MVC48275DF2 MVC48275D MVC48275RF2 MVC48275R 1 33.07 198[90]
300 MVC48300F2 MVC48300 MVC48300DF2 MVC48300D MVC48300RF2 MVC48300R 1 36.09 203[92]
325 MVC48325F2 MVC48325 MVC48325DF2 MVC48325D MVC48325RF2 MVC48325R 2 39.09 289[131]
350 MVC48350F2 MVC48350 MVC48350DF2 MVC48350D MVC48350RF2 MVC48350R 2 42.10 298[135]
375 MVC48375F2 MVC48375 MVC48375DF2 MVC48375D MVC48375RF2 MVC48375R 2 45.11 304[138]
400 MVC48400F2 MVC48400 MVC48400DF2 MVC48400D MVC48400RF2 MVC48400R 2 48.11 311[141]
425 MVC48425F2 MVC48425 MVC48425DF2 MVC48425D MVC48425RF2 MVC48425R 2 51.12 320[145]
450 MVC48450F2 MVC48450 MVC48450DF2 MVC48450D MVC48450RF2 MVC48450R 2 54.13 329[149]
475 MVC48475F2 MVC48475 MVC48475DF2 MVC48475D MVC48475RF2 MVC48475R 2 57.14 335[152]
500 MVC48500F2 MVC48500 MVC48500DF2 MVC48500D MVC48500RF2 MVC48500R 2 60.14 342[155]
525 MVC48525F2 MVC48525 MVC48525DF2 MVC48525D MVC48525RF2 MVC48525R 2 63.15 348[158]
550 MVC48550F2 MVC48550 MVC48550DF2 MVC48550D MVC48550RF2 MVC48550R 2 66.16 355[161]
575 MVC48575F2 MVC48575 MVC48575DF2 MVC48575D MVC48575RF2 MVC48575R 2 69.17 359[163]
600 MVC48600F2 MVC48600 MVC48600DF2 MVC48600D MVC48600RF2 MVC48600R 2 72.17 364[165]
◆ Consult PQc Group for other sizes, ratings or options.
▲ Two fuses per capacitor cell provided. For systems with 3 fuses consult PQc Group for details.
■ Dimensions are for systems with 2 fuses only. Refer to page 5 for details.
4160 Volt – 3 Phase/60 Hz ◆
Indoor Type 1 Enclosure Indoor Type 12 Enclosure Outdoor Type 3R Enclosure
Fused
▲
Unfused Fused
▲
Unfused Fused
▲
Unfused
50 MVC41050F2 MVC41050 MVC41050DF2 MVC41050D MVC41050RF2 MVC41050R 1 6.94 148[67]
75 MVC41075F2 MVC41075 MVC41075DF2 MVC41075D MVC41075RF2 MVC41075R 1 10.41 148[67]
100 MVC41100F2 MVC41100 MVC41100DF2 MVC41100D MVC41100RF2 MVC41100R 1 13.88 150[68]
125 MVC41125F2 MVC41125 MVC41125DF2 MVC41125D MVC41125RF2 MVC41125R 1 17.35 152[69]
150 MVC41150F2 MVC41150 MVC41150DF2 MVC41150D MVC41150RF2 MVC41150R 1 20.82 161[73]
175 MVC41175F2 MVC41175 MVC41175DF2 MVC41175D MVC41175RF2 MVC41175R 1 24.29 165[75]
200 MVC41200F2 MVC41200 MVC41200DF2 MVC41200D MVC41200RF2 MVC41200R 1 27.72 172[78]
225 MVC41225F2 MVC41225 MVC41225DF2 MVC41225D MVC41225RF2 MVC41225R 1 31.23 181[82]
250 MVC41250F2 MVC41250 MVC41250DF2 MVC41250D MVC41250RF2 MVC41250R 1 34.70 187[85]
275 MVC41275F2 MVC41275 MVC41275DF2 MVC41275D MVC41275RF2 MVC41275R 1 38.17 192[87]
300 MVC41300F2 MVC41300 MVC41300DF2 MVC41300D MVC41300RF2 MVC41300R 1 41.64 199[90]
325 MVC41325F2 MVC41325 MVC41325DF2 MVC41325D MVC41325RF2 MVC41325R 2 45.11 284[129]
350 MVC41350F2 MVC41350 MVC41350DF2 MVC41350D MVC41350RF2 MVC41350R 2 48.58 289[131]
375 MVC41375F2 MVC41375 MVC41375DF2 MVC41375D MVC41375RF2 MVC41375R 2 52.05 295[134]
400 MVC41400F2 MVC41400 MVC41400DF2 MVC41400D MVC41400RF2 MVC41400R 2 55.52 302[137]
425 MVC41425F2 MVC41425 MVC41425DF2 MVC41425D MVC41425RF2 MVC41425R 2 58.99 311[141]
450 MVC41450F2 MVC41450 MVC41450DF2 MVC41450D MVC41450RF2 MVC41450R 2 62.46 320[145]
475 MVC41475F2 MVC41475 MVC41475DF2 MVC41475D MVC41475RF2 MVC41475R 2 65.93 326[148]
500 MVC41500F2 MVC41500 MVC41500DF2 MVC41500D MVC41500RF2 MVC41500R 2 69.40 333[151]
525 MVC41525F2 MVC41525 MVC41525DF2 MVC41525D MVC41525RF2 MVC41525R 2 72.86 338[153]
550 MVC41550F2 MVC41550 MVC41550DF2 MVC41550D MVC41550RF2 MVC41550R 2 76.33 343[155]
575 MVC41575F2 MVC41575 MVC41575DF2 MVC41575D MVC41575RF2 MVC41575R 2 79.80 349[158]
600 MVC41600F2 MVC41600 MVC41600DF2 MVC41600D MVC41600RF2 MVC41600R 2 83.27 356[161]
◆ Consult PQc Group for other sizes, ratings or options.
▲ Two fuses per capacitor cell provided. For systems with 3 fuses consult PQc Group for details.
■ Dimensions are for systems with 2 fuses only. Refer to page 5 for details.
4